
2025 Calendar V3 – 31 March 2025 

Grafton Sporting Car Club Inc 
Calendar 2025 

Club Meeting Thursday 13 February 
Midcar Practice   Saturday 15 February 
Come & Try Day                        Sunday 16 February 
NCRR Track Hire Saturday/Sunday 22-23 February 
 

NCRR Track Hire Saturday/Sunday 8-9 March 
Club Meeting Thursday 13 March 
Midcar Junior Practice Saturday 15 March 
Hillclimb Round 1        Sunday 16 March   WASHED OUT – RESCHEDULED 19 JULY 2025 
 

Club Meeting Thursday 10 April 
Easter                                       Good Friday 18 April 
Easter                                        Monday 21 April 
Anzac Day                                 Friday 25 April 
Hillclimb Round 2                     Saturday 26 April 
Hillclimb Round 3           Sunday 27 April 
 

NCRR Track Hire Saturday/Sunday 17-18 May 
Club Meeting Thursday 8 May 
 

State Round 5 (Practice)      Saturday 7 June 
State Round 5                          Sunday 8 June 
Club Meeting Thursday 12 June 
NCRR Track Hire Saturday/Sunday 14-15 June 
 

Club Meeting Thursday 10 July 
Hillclimb Round 1 Saturday 19 July RESCHEDULED FROM 16 MARCH 
Hillclimb Round 4 Sunday 20 July 
 

Club Meeting Thursday 14 August 
NCRR Track Hire Saturday/Sunday 16-17 August 
Historic                                    Friday 29 August 
Historic Saturday 30 August 
Historic Sunday 31 August 
 

Club Meeting Thursday 11 September 
Hillclimb Round 5           Saturday 20 September 
Hillclimb Round 6            Sunday 21 September 
NCRR Track Hire Saturday/Sunday 27-28 September 
 

Long Weekend                         Monday 6 October  
Club Meeting Thursday 9 October 
Track Attack Hillclimb            Saturday 18 October 
Track Attack Hillclimb              Sunday 19 October 
NCRR Track Hire Satuday/Sunday 25-26 October 
 

70th Anniversary Car Parade Sunday 9 November 
AGM                                          Thursday 13 November 
Christmas Party/   
Presentation          Sunday 23 November 12pm to 3pm GDSC 
 

Club Meeting Thursday 11 December 
 

W: www.gscc.org.au                 Facebook: Grafton Sporting Car Club Inc 

http://www.gscc.org.au/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/315146018546421

